PREPARD IN COMMITTEE 4/12/2017

FILE NO. 170405

MOTION NO.

1	[Appointments, Eastern Neighborhoods Citizens Advisory Committee - Keith Goldstein, Irma Lewis, and Roshann Pressman]
2	
3	Motion appointing Keith Goldsetin, Irma Lewis, and Roshann Pressman, for terms
4	ending October 19, 2017, to the Eastern Neighborhoods Citizens Advisory Committee.
5	
6	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
7	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Eastern
8	Neighborhoods Citizens Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative
9	Code, Chapter 10E, for the terms specified:
10	Keith Goldstein, seat 1, succeeding themself, term expired, must be nominated by the
11	District 10 Supervisor, and shall live, work, own property or own a business in the "Plan Area"
12	they are appointed to represent, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending
13	October 19, 2017;
14	Irma Lewis, seat 2, succeeding Cynthia Scully, resigned, must be nominated by the
15	District 10 Supervisor, and shall live, work, own property or own a business in the "Plan Area"
16	they are appointed to represent, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending
17	October 19, 2017; and
18	Roshann Pressman, seat 9, succeeding Oscar Grande, term expired, must be
19	nominated by the District 9 Supervisor, and shall live, work, own property or own a business in
20	the "Plan Area" they are appointed to represent, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term
21	ending October 19, 2017.
22	
23	
24	
25	